WWEELLLLCCOOMMPP  TTEECCHHNNOOLLOOGGYY  CCOO..,,  LLTTDD
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
MMooddeell  NNaammee  LLooww  CCaappaacciittaannccee  EESSDD  SSuupppprreessssoorr
PPaarrtt  NNuummbbeerr  WEPL Series
CCuussttoommeerr  NNaammee
CCuussttoommeerr  PP//NN
IIssssuueedd  DDaattee
Customer Maker

  and halogen free                                     ◆Computers , Laptops and peripherals
                                                      ◆Scanner/printer/ Set top boxes
Part Numbering System
WEPL 0603 05 I T 24 25 x
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) Series Code
(2) Size (EIA): Length x Width
(3) Capacitance: 0.2pF=20, 0.05pF=05
(4) Test Standard: I=IEC61000-4-2
(5) Packaging: T- Embossed paper tape, 7" reel
(6) Operating Voltage: 24V=24
(7) Trigger Voltage: 250V=25
(8) Factory Code
Dimension
                                                                                   Unit: mm
Type
(inch size)
Dimensions (mm)
L W t A B
WEPL0402 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
WEPL0603 1.55±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.35±0.20
WEPL0805 2.0±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.35±0.20
●All Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Document No: 20101027002
Issued Date: 2010/10/27
WWEEPPLL  SSeerriieess
LLooww  CCaappaacciittaannccee  EESSDD  SSuupppprreessssoorr
Specification
Type ESD Capability1
Max.
Operating
Voltage
Trigger
Voltage
(Typ.)
Clamping
Voltage
(Typ.)
Capacitance2
Leakage
Current
(@12VDC)
Response
Time
ESD Pulse
Resistance3
WEPL0402 Direct
Discharge:8KV Air
Discharge:15KV
24 VDC
250 V 30 V
<0.05pF <0.005uA <1ns
>1000
pulses
WEPL0603 250 V 30 V
WEPL0805 250 V 30 V
Note:
(1)The function meets with the requirement of IEC 61000-4-2 specification.
(2)Capacitance measured at 1.8 GHz by RLC meter.
(3)Test under IEC 61000-4-2 level 4, @ 30A and 8 KV.
ESD Suppression Voltage Waveform
Reliability Performance
Item Reference Standards Test Method Requirement
Load Life
Apply rated voltage at 25±5°C
for 1000 hours
IL: <5uA
Damp Heat with Load MIL-STD-202, Method 103
40±2℃, 90~95% RH, 1000 hrs
with applying rated power 1.5
hours ON and 0.5 hour OFF
IL: <5uA
Rapid change of temperature JIS-C5202-7.4